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Effective as of its last rebalance the Clear Spin-Off Index is composed of the following (constituents and

weightings effective June 16, 2006):

Company Name

AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL INC
ASSURANT INC

CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR HLDGS
DISCOVERY HOLDING CO
EXPEDIA INC

GENWORTH FINANCIAL INC
HOSPIRA INC

LIBERTY GLOBAL INC
MOSAIC CO

NAVTEQ CORP
FIDELITY NATL FINANCIAL
MONEYGRAM INTERNATIONAL INC
BOARDWALK PIPELINE PARTNERS
WEBMD HEALTH CORP

ADESA INC

ASSURED GUARANTY LTD
HOUSTON EXPLORATION CO
PHH CORP

DSW INC

KRONOS WORLDWIDE INC

ALON USA ENERGY INC

ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES INC
ACCO BRANDS CORP

WRIGHT EXPRESS CORP

PIPER JAFFRAY COS INC
JACKSON HEWITT TAX SERVICE
TOM ONLINE INC -ADR

BOIS D ARC ENERGY INC
INVERNESS MEDICAL INNOVATNS
ATLAS AMERICA INC
TREEHOUSE FOODS INC
WILLIAMS PARTNERS LP

HOLLY ENERGY PARTNERS LP
NEW YORK & COMPANY INC
IDENIX PHARMACEUTICALS INC
NATIONAL INTERSTATE CORP
NEENAH PAPER INC

LEVITT CORP
AFFIRMATIVE INS HOLDINGS INC
WPT ENTERPRISES INC

Ticker
AMP
AlZ
CCO
DISCA
EXPE
GNW
HSP
LBTYA
MOS
NVT
FNF
MGl
BWP
WBMD
KAR
AGO
THX
PHH
DSW
KRO
ALJ
ORA
ABD
WXS
PJC
JTX
TOMO
BDE
IMA
ATLS
THS
WPZ
HEP
NWY
IDIX
NATL
NP
LEV
AFFM
WPTE

Weighting
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
5.00%
4.95%
3.97%
3.30%
3.04%
2.70%
2.48%
2.25%
1.96%
1.93%
1.92%
1.87%
1.71%
1.65%
1.51%
1.50%
1.48%
1.42%
1.35%
1.32%
1.16%
1.02%
0.95%
0.93%
0.81%
0.71%
0.62%
0.61%
0.41%
0.33%
0.14%
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