

Effective as of its last rebalance the Clear Spin-Off Index is composed of the following (constituents and weightings effective June 16, 2006):

Company Name	Ticker	Weighting
AMERIPRISE FINANCIAL INC	AMP	5.00%
ASSURANT INC	AIZ	5.00%
CLEAR CHANNEL OUTDOOR HLDGS	CCO	5.00%
DISCOVERY HOLDING CO	DISCA	5.00%
EXPEDIA INC	EXPE	5.00%
GENWORTH FINANCIAL INC	GNW	5.00%
HOSPIRA INC	HSP	5.00%
LIBERTY GLOBAL INC	LBTYA	5.00%
MOSAIC CO	MOS	5.00%
NAVTEQ CORP	NVT	5.00%
FIDELITY NATL FINANCIAL	FNF	4.95%
MONEYGRAM INTERNATIONAL INC	MGI	3.97%
BOARDWALK PIPELINE PARTNERS	BWP	3.30%
WEBMD HEALTH CORP	WBMD	3.04%
ADESA INC	KAR	2.70%
ASSURED GUARANTY LTD	AGO	2.48%
HOUSTON EXPLORATION CO	THX	2.25%
PHH CORP	PHH	1.96%
DSW INC	DSW	1.93%
KRONOS WORLDWIDE INC	KRO	1.92%
ALON USA ENERGY INC	ALJ	1.87%
ORMAT TECHNOLOGIES INC	ORA	1.71%
ACCO BRANDS CORP	ABD	1.65%
WRIGHT EXPRESS CORP	WXS	1.51%
PIPER JAFFRAY COS INC	PJC	1.50%
JACKSON HEWITT TAX SERVICE	JTX	1.48%
TOM ONLINE INC -ADR	ТОМО	1.42%
BOIS D ARC ENERGY INC	BDE	1.35%
INVERNESS MEDICAL INNOVATNS	IMA	1.32%
ATLAS AMERICA INC	ATLS	1.16%
TREEHOUSE FOODS INC	THS	1.02%
WILLIAMS PARTNERS LP	WPZ	0.95%
HOLLY ENERGY PARTNERS LP	HEP	0.93%
NEW YORK & COMPANY INC	NWY	0.81%
IDENIX PHARMACEUTICALS INC	IDIX	0.71%
NATIONAL INTERSTATE CORP	NATL	0.62%
NEENAH PAPER INC	NP	0.61%
LEVITT CORP	LEV	0.41%
AFFIRMATIVE INS HOLDINGS INC	AFFM	0.33%
WPT ENTERPRISES INC	WPTE	0.14%

Clear Indexes LLC 505 Park Avenue 2nd Floor New York, NY 10022 Toll Free: 866-641-5600 www.ClearIndexes.com